FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

	(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S	8) 이는 회사는 회사를 즐겁게 (** - 2014) 1
1. DISTRICT: Bishnupur	P.S. BPR PS	YEAR: 2025
2. FIR No.5(2)2025	Date ar	nd tine of FIR: 04/02/2025 at :11:30 am
SI. No	Acts	Sections
1. 2.	UA(P)A.Act UA(P)A.Act	20 17
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:		
Day: Tuesday	Date from: 4 th February, 2025	Date to: 4th February, 2025
Time Period:	Time from: 06:30 am	Time to: 08:14 am
(b) Information received at PS:	Date: 4 th February, 2025	Time: 08:30 am
(c) General Diary Reference: E	ntry No. 11/BPR-PS/2025 Date & Time: 4 th	February, 2025 and 11:30 am.
4. Type of information: Writter	report	
5. Place of occurrence: At Ning	thoukhong W/No. 13	
(a) Direction and distance from	PS: South and @ 5KMs Bea	t No.
(b) Address: At Ningthoukhong	W/No. 13	
(c) In case outside the limit of t	his Police Station, then Name of P.S:	
(c) In case outside the limit of t	his Police Station, then Name of P.S:	
6. Complainant / Informant:		
	ımar Manjit Singh ımar Jadumani Singh 986 (d) Nationality: Indian	
(e) UID No/Passport No :3901 6	259 6948	
(f) Date of issue	er (D Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License,	DANIA
	Type	ID No.
1 Aadl	naar Card	3901 6259 6948
(h) Occupation: Head Constable	in Manipur Police Dept.	
(i) Address: Chingammathak Yu	mnam Leikai, Imphal West District, Manipur	
St. No. Address Ty Present address Permanent address	Similar Comment of the Comment of th	Address (ai, Imphal West District, Manipur (ai, Imphal West District, Manipur
j) Phone number: 708535124	0 & 9774730755	
Details of known / suspected	unknown accused with full particulars:	

8. Reasons for belay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

Pukhrambam Prem Singh (47) | Hopson

Alias

Relative's name

S. No

Name

Present address

S/O (L) P. Birchandra Singh | Dingthoukhong ward no 13 th to 2

5. Particulars of properties of interest:

SI.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
No				
1.	Electrical and electronic goods	Mobile	One POCO C50 smart phone with one Jio SIM card bearing mobile no. 8837474857	
2.	Electrical and electronic goods	Mobile	One OPPO A15s smart phone with one Jio SIM card bearing mobile no. 7005974429	
3.	Electrical an Lelectronic goods	Mobile	One KECHAODA mobile phone with one airtel SIM card bearing mobile no. 7629837762	
4.	Others	Miscellaneous	One wallet black in colour,	
5,	Coins and currency	Indian Rupce	Rs. 320/- (three hundred and twenty) INR in cash	Rs 320/
6.	Document and valuable securites	Miscellaneous	One PAN card	
7.	Document and valuable securiteis	Miscellaneous	One Aadhaar card	
8.	Document and valuable securiteis	Miscellaneous	One UCO bank debit card	
9.	Document and valuable securiteis	Miscellaneous	One airtel payment bank card	
10.	Document and valuable securiteis	Miscellaneous	One driving licence	

10. Total value of property (In Rs./-)

11. Inquest Report/ UD. Case No., If any:

12. First Information contents:

To

The Officer in-Charge, Bishnupur Police Station.

Subject: Report.

Sir,

Lam to report that today i.e. 04/02/2025, based on an input about the presence of some miscreants who are involved in extendictivities from Ningthoukhong area, a combined team of District Police Bishnupur led by P. Sanjoy Singh, MPS, DSP(CDO-I)/BPR and SubShaktishen Singh, OC-CDO/BPR with a team of BPR PS led by OC-BPR/PS and C-Coy 8th Bn. CRPF under the supervision of Amarjit Stamabam, MPS, Addi. SP(Ops)/BPR and under the overall guidance of Shri Ksh. Ravikumar Singh, IPS, SP-Bishnupur conducted Cordon Search Operation at Ningthoukhong ward no. 1 and 13 area from 6.30 am.

During the course of the operation 37 (thirty seven) houses were searched and 78 (seventy-eight) persons were relention as that, one suspected individual was detained for verification. On spot verification, he identified himself as Pukhrambam Becca Size. Hopson (47) \$70 (1) P. Birchandra Singh of Ningthoukhong ward no. 13 ITI road. On checking his mobile phones, some suspected document and photos were detected. So, he was pick-up and brought at CDO Complex located at N-Khunou and the operation was close at 7.30. On further verification, he disclosed that, he had joined RPI /PIA banned undergound outfit in the year 1998 and got BMI (Basic Miles). Training) for six months at Myanmar and recently he had also collected/extorted a huge amount of money from general public, businesses and government officials from Nambol, Bishnupur and Ningthoukhong area. He also collected an amount of Rs. 1,20,000/ (one lake) twenty thousand) in the month of september, 2024 for the said banned undergound outfit. So, he was arrested at 8.10 am by observe proper formalities. From his possession, one POCO C50 smart phone with one Jio SIM card bearing mobile no. 8837474857, one OPPO A smart phone with one Jio SIM card bearing mobile no. 7629837762, one wallet black in colour containing, Rs. 320/- (three hundred and twenty) INR in cash, one PAN card, one Aadhaac one UCO bank debat card, one airtel payment bank card and one driving license were recovered and seized at 8.14 am

The arrested persons along with the seized items are handed over to you for taking further necessary legal action.

Date: 04/02/2025

Yours faithfully,

Sd/ RK Manjit Singh, Hav. No. 15007648 of 5⁸ IRB Presently attached with CDO/BPR

i Action taken: Since the above information reveals com	mission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or	
(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): I Khogen Singh, MPS	Rank: Sub-Divisional Police Officer Bishnupur
No. to take up the Investigation. (3) Refused investigation due to: Out of jurisdiction	
(4) Transferred to P.S:	District:
on point of jurisdiction	
F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.	그리는 그는 그는 그리는 그는 그리고 그를 가게 옮겨 깨끗한다.
R.O.A.C.	quit alsh
	Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station Name: Amitabh Singh-Arambamin-charge Rank: Inspector Mahaupur Police Statio
R.K. Manjit Kingh	No: 7085742068 Bishnopur Dist., Manious
14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:	
15. Date and time of dispatch to the court:	